
2025 Wayne State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-28   Conf: 12-12   Home: 7-6   Away: 10-12   Neutral: 10-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (405), Opp (418)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (4), Hitzelberger (2), Arbogast (1), McGuire (1), Opp (4)   
Picked Off: Sanders (2), Hill (1), McGuire (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (24), Totals (24), Van Sicklen (9), Murciano (6), McGuire (5), Paulina (4), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (7), McAllister 3, Laroo 1,
Nazelli 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (166-211), Van Sicklen (34-36), Murciano (29-37), McGuire (16-25), Nazelli (14-18), Miller (11-
15), DeMasse (10-12), Pulford-Thorpe (10-11), Laroo (8-9), Getting (5-6), Jamieson (5-6), Hitzelberger (4-4), Paulina (4-6), Tehan (4-7),
Baker (3-6), Hill (3-3), McAllister (2-2), Plummer (2-3), Nash (1-3), Pace (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Hitzelberger, Bennett .349 52-50 186 36 65 15 2 2 32 90 .484 25 1 13 4 .421 4 1 15-18 277 15 4 .986
42 McGuire, Mason .341 51-49 173 40 59 9 0 3 34 77 .445 27 3 35 1 .432 3 2 18-19 140 66 13 .941
23 Dale, Jacoby .305 51-47 177 30 54 9 1 3 30 74 .418 19 5 33 4 .386 1 2 13-16 104 0 1 .990
6 Sanders, Caleb .301 50-45 153 32 46 11 3 3 29 72 .471 24 7 32 1 .416 1 6 11-11 95 2 4 .960
16 Paulina, Reagan .264 45-44 144 21 38 10 0 5 19 63 .438 16 6 36 3 .351 5 5 4-6 85 88 11 .940
9 Hatzigeorgiou, Tony .256 52-43 156 29 40 8 1 2 22 56 .359 12 4 40 0 .316 5 1 3-3 20 76 15 .865
13 Hill, Drew .240 55-52 171 36 41 14 2 6 30 77 .450 35 4 36 4 .379 1 5 5-7 90 8 5 .951
7 Garza, Ty .208 49-40 125 25 26 3 0 3 12 38 .304 21 3 32 1 .336 0 2 7-9 57 102 9 .946
18 Arbogast, Aidan .293 40-28 99 18 29 6 0 6 22 53 .535 15 8 38 1 .423 1 0 0-0 140 13 2 .987
1 Van Sicklen, Logan .286 16-15 42 7 12 1 1 4 10 27 .643 4 6 12 1 .423 0 1 0-0 81 5 5 .945
2 Tuccinardi, Owen .268 40-31 112 13 30 5 3 2 31 47 .420 11 2 44 1 .336 3 0 1-1 13 0 1 .929
29 Zeldes, Gabe .267 35-8 30 10 8 1 0 0 4 9 .300 5 4 9 0 .425 1 2 3-3 30 0 1 .968
31 Murciano, Noah .245 29-20 53 12 13 1 0 0 8 14 .264 11 0 15 0 .375 0 3 1-1 114 12 1 .992
5 Blakita, Brady .215 36-21 79 13 17 4 0 1 11 24 .304 11 0 18 1 .308 1 1 5-7 40 40 14 .851
4 Dawson, Drew .154 14-2 13 3 2 1 0 0 3 3 .231 3 0 7 0 .313 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
33 Warner, Zach .000 8-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .279 55-55 1719 325 480 98 13 40 297 724 .421 240 53 404 22 .379 26 31 86-101 1308 497 92 .952
Opponents .269 55-55 1677 349 451 86 11 30 295 649 .387 267 76 321 29 .387 33 28 83-107 1326 468 54 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Cardinale, Rocco 1.69 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 1 5.1 2 1 1 4 6 0 0 1 .105 1 1 0 0 0
47 Guzzi, Phoenix 1.93 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 1 1 2 5 2 0 0 .188 0 0 0 1 0
15 Getting, Ethan 2.81 4-2 22 0 0 0-0 5 32.0 15 12 10 24 46 3 1 0 .142 3 4 0 1 3
12 McAllister, TJ 3.21 1-2 13 2 0 0-0 0 28.0 24 22 10 17 16 5 1 4 .226 3 4 0 1 1
17 Nazelli, Gabe 4.08 5-5 13 10 2 1-0 0 57.1 65 39 26 31 37 9 2 2 .289 3 8 0 6 1
19 Laroo, Braylon 4.11 3-2 12 5 1 0-0 0 30.2 33 23 14 9 17 8 1 1 .266 1 1 0 2 0
37 Jamieson, Miles 4.29 1-0 7 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 14 10 10 18 13 1 0 0 .192 5 8 0 0 0
34 DeMasse, Will 5.09 4-4 16 7 0 0-0 0 58.1 67 42 33 30 27 11 1 6 .293 2 6 0 4 6
21 Nash, Gavin 5.14 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 21.0 27 16 12 8 20 8 2 2 .310 2 2 0 1 3
25 Baker, Nick 5.40 3-1 12 2 0 0-0 0 31.2 32 22 19 15 20 6 1 3 .260 0 4 1 2 0
3 Miller, Macio 5.89 2-4 13 8 0 0-0 0 47.1 58 46 31 30 36 9 1 1 .304 9 9 1 4 3
8 Klann, Robert 6.43 0-2 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 5 5 5 5 2 0 2 .240 1 0 0 1 1

44
Pulford-Thorpe,
Keegan 7.03 1-1 13 5 0 0-0 0 32.0 28 30 25 28 30 5 0 2 .231 13 13 0 0 2

41 Plummer, Coy 7.36 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 25.2 29 23 21 9 16 7 1 5 .305 2 6 0 7 1
24 Hitzelberger, Bennett 8.53 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 8 6 5 5 0 0 0 .308 3 2 0 0 1
10 Tehan, Carson 9.77 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 2 15.2 21 20 17 18 13 4 0 0 .344 6 3 0 1 3
20 Langlois, Evan 11.37 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 10 8 4 3 2 0 0 .423 2 0 0 0 3
11 Pace, Oscar 20.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 8 6 3 3 2 0 1 .333 1 1 1 1 0
13 Hill, Drew 24.00 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 8 8 5 3 2 0 0 .333 1 2 0 1 0
6 Sanders, Caleb 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.49 27-28 177 55 3 1 8 436.0 451 349 266 267 321 86 11 30 .269 58 76 3 33 28
Opponents 5.84 28-27 183 55 3 4 14 442.0 480 325 287 240 404 98 13 40 .279 45 53 6 26 31



2025 Wayne State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
37 Jamieson, Miles 9 1 8 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
44 Pulford-Thorpe, Keegan 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 0 0
17 Nazelli, Gabe 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 14 4 .778 0 0
25 Baker, Nick 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
3 Miller, Macio 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 11 4 .733 0 0
15 Getting, Ethan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Laroo, Braylon 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
8 Klann, Robert 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cardinale, Rocco 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dawson, Drew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Murciano, Noah 127 114 12 1 .992 0 29 8 .784 6 1
23 Dale, Jacoby 105 104 0 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Arbogast, Aidan 155 140 13 2 .987 11 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hitzelberger, Bennett 296 277 15 4 .986 15 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Zeldes, Gabe 31 30 0 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sanders, Caleb 101 95 2 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hill, Drew 103 90 8 5 .951 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Garza, Ty 168 57 102 9 .946 18 0 0 — 0 0
1 Van Sicklen, Logan 91 81 5 5 .945 1 34 2 .944 9 0
42 McGuire, Mason 219 140 66 13 .941 8 16 9 .640 5 0
16 Paulina, Reagan 184 85 88 11 .940 11 4 2 .667 4 0
2 Tuccinardi, Owen 14 13 0 1 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 DeMasse, Will 13 3 9 1 .923 0 10 2 .833 0 0
12 McAllister, TJ 12 2 9 1 .917 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Hatzigeorgiou, Tony 111 20 76 15 .865 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nash, Gavin 7 3 3 1 .857 0 1 2 .333 0 0
41 Plummer, Coy 7 0 6 1 .857 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Blakita, Brady 94 40 40 14 .851 12 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tehan, Carson 5 1 3 1 .800 0 4 3 .571 0 0
20 Langlois, Evan 4 0 3 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pace, Oscar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Warner, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Guzzi, Phoenix 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1897 1308 497 92 .952 87 166 45 .787 24 1
Opponents 1848 1326 468 54 .971 78 172 28 .860 13 1


